SECTION 2: That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2014

General Fund appropriation be increased one million, six hundred and twenty- 

two thousand and fifty three dollars ($ 1, 622, 053. 00) to ninety million, six hundred

and thirty-four thousand, five hundred and thirty eight dollars ($ 90, 634, 538. 00). 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the

City Manager to expend and/ or encumber up to ninety million, six hundred and

thirty- four thousand, five hundred and thirty eight dollars ($ 90, 634, 538. 00) for

Fiscal Year 2014 for General Funds. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law. 

Attest• 

Ro ney Gr ene, Ci y Clerk

Adopted: - A& Qx`(1 Al` 2014